

## FinTech Venture Global Mobility Service receives "Mizuho Innovation Award 2018" out of two thousand Japanese venture companies

Global Mobility Service, inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo, President-director corporate executive officer/CEO: Tokushi Nakashima, hereinafter referred to as "GMS") would like to announce that it was selected out of two thousand domestic venture companies to recieve the Mizuho Innovation Award 2018, which recognizes promising innovation companies sponsored by Mizuho Bank.

[About Mizuho Bank "Mizuho Innovation Award"]

With the advent of the era of IoT, Big Data, and AI, leading to the rapid progress of a fourth industrial revolution which challenges businesses and the way of society itself from its basis, many innovative companies in various fields have emerged one after another in recent years. Thereby, support for the growth of companies that are the carriers of these innovations from an early stage is gaining more importance.

The Mizuho Innovation Award was created in order to support the growth of these promising innovation companies that challenge innovative businesses. The companies are selected and commended for awards based on the level of business model, team ability, growth potential, etc. as the axis of evaluation.



GMS representative Nakashima (left) and Mizuho Bank Executive Officer Innovation Company Support Department Manager Ohitsu (right)

As a Japanese global venture business specializing in the realm of Mobility  $\times$  IoT  $\times$  FinTech, GMS, under our philosophy, "We make people happy through the provision of mobility service," will create a mechanism whereby people who work hard are evaluated appropriately. We will continue our challenge to create opportunities for 2 billion people worldwide.

Please look forward to the future efforts of GMS.

[Inquiry Recipient] Global Mobility Service Inc. Takahashi & Nozaki TEL:+81-3-6264-3113 FAX:+81-3-6264-3322 E-mail: press@global-mobility-service.com URL: https://www.global-mobility-service.com/

## About Global Mobility Service Inc.

Establishment: November 25, 2013 Head Office: 4F Sumitomo Shiba Daimon Bldg. II , 1-12-16 Shibadaimon,Minato-ku,Tokyo, 105-0012, Japan Representative: Tokushi Nakashima (President/CEO) Business: -Providing Mobility Service Platform -Utilization service of accumulated big data on the cloud server URL: https://www.global-mobility-service.com/

<sup>%</sup>The contents, capital related information, service, inquiries, and other information posted in the press releases are those at the time of the presentation. Thereafter, it may be changed without prior notice.